

BID AWARD SUMMARY**LETTING DATE: May 28, 2013**

PROJECT: Fairmont Boulevard Overlay Project
Project No. 13-2091 / CIP No. 50798

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount of \$356,796.75 to Hills Materials Company at the June 3, 2013 Council Meeting.

BIDDER'S SUMMARY

<u>CONTRACTORS</u>	<u>TOTAL BID</u>
Hills Materials Company	\$356,796.75
Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.	\$362,397.55
J&J Asphalt Company	\$385,031.28

City staff recommends awarding this project to Hills Materials Company for a total bid amount of \$356,796.75 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Streets	Traffic Engineering	STCM
ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	\$370,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$125,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$403,000.00	\$	\$	\$

APPROPRIATION DATA:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Street	Traffic Engineering	STCM
COST CENTER		8910	0205	0301
LINE ITEM		4370	4254	4370
FUNDING CENTER		0505	0101	0101
BID AMOUNT	\$356,796.75	\$198,550.00	\$45,399.25	\$112,847.50

PROJECT MANAGER:


Todd Peckosh, PE

DATE:

5/30/13

PROJECT NAME: FAIRMONT BOULEVARD OVERLAY PROJECT

PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. 13-2091/ CIP NO. 50798


LET DATE: MAY 28, 2013

LOW BID AMOUNT: \$356,796.75

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		HILLS MATERIAL COMPANY		SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD INC		J&J ASPHALT COMPANY	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
2	INCIDENTAL	LS	1.00	\$7,256.10	\$7,256.10	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$12,150.00	\$12,150.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
4	ARROW BOARD	EA	1.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
5	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	175.00	\$20.00	\$3,500.00	\$26.00	\$4,550.00	\$44.00	\$7,700.00	\$27.00	\$4,725.00
6	REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SYD	785.00	\$5.00	\$3,925.00	\$8.50	\$6,672.50	\$4.00	\$3,140.00	\$3.15	\$2,472.75
7	ASPHALT MILLING	SYD	20,400.00	\$2.20	\$44,880.00	\$1.90	\$38,760.00	\$1.75	\$35,700.00	\$1.90	\$38,760.00
8	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	LF	145.00	\$5.00	\$725.00	\$13.00	\$1,885.00	\$23.30	\$3,378.50	\$8.00	\$1,160.00
9	REMOVE SIDEWALK	SF	705.00	\$3.00	\$2,115.00	\$1.00	\$705.00	\$2.00	\$1,410.00	\$1.50	\$1,057.50
10	REMOVE PCC PAN	SYD	60.00	\$12.00	\$720.00	\$14.00	\$840.00	\$34.00	\$2,040.00	\$13.75	\$825.00
11	ASPHALT	TON	2,695.00	\$78.00	\$210,210.00	\$70.00	\$188,650.00	\$70.00	\$188,650.00	\$77.00	\$207,515.00
12	3/4" BASE COURSE	TON	330.00	\$25.00	\$8,250.00	\$30.00	\$9,900.00	\$35.00	\$11,550.00	\$30.00	\$9,900.00
13	CURB & GUTTER	LF	145.00	\$25.00	\$3,625.00	\$21.00	\$3,045.00	\$15.00	\$2,175.00	\$19.00	\$2,755.00
14	SIDEWALK	SF	960.00	\$5.00	\$4,800.00	\$6.75	\$6,480.00	\$5.60	\$5,376.00	\$5.35	\$5,136.00
15	6" REINFORCED PCC PAN	SYD	60.00	\$80.00	\$4,800.00	\$63.00	\$3,780.00	\$59.00	\$3,540.00	\$69.00	\$4,140.00

16	DETECTIBLE WARNING PANEL	SF	70.00	\$33.00	\$2,310.00	\$32.00	\$2,240.00	\$30.50	\$2,135.00	\$29.00	\$2,030.00
17	DETECTIBLE WARNING PANEL (RETROFIT)	SF	24.00	\$30.00	\$720.00	\$32.00	\$768.00	\$30.50	\$732.00	\$29.00	\$696.00
18	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	12.00	\$1,100.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,225.00	\$14,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,220.00	\$14,640.00
19	ADJUST WATER VALVE	EA	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
20	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	1.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
21	INLET PROTECTION	EA	15.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$140.00	\$2,100.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00
22	ROCK BAG	LF	30.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$23.00	\$690.00	\$12.00	\$360.00
23	GROOVE FOR 4" PAVEMENT MARKING	LF	11,317.00	\$3.00	\$33,951.00	\$0.55	\$6,224.35	\$0.80	\$9,053.60	\$0.78	\$8,827.26
24	GROOVE FOR 24" PAVEMENT MARKING	LF	383.00	\$28.00	\$10,724.00	\$3.30	\$1,263.90	\$3.15	\$1,206.45	\$3.15	\$1,206.45
25	GROOVE FOR ARROW	EA	36.00	\$200.00	\$7,200.00	\$110.00	\$3,960.00	\$158.00	\$5,688.00	\$157.50	\$5,670.00
26	COLD APPLIED PAVEMENT MARKING - 4"	LF	11,317.00	\$0.70	\$7,921.90	\$3.00	\$33,951.00	\$2.40	\$27,160.80	\$2.36	\$26,708.12
27	COLD APPLIED PAVEMENT MARKING - 24"	LF	383.00	\$4.00	\$1,532.00	\$14.00	\$5,362.00	\$8.40	\$3,217.20	\$8.40	\$3,217.20
28	COLD APPLIED PAVEMENT MARKING - ARROW	EA	36.00	\$110.00	\$3,960.00	\$160.00	\$5,760.00	\$105.00	\$3,780.00	\$105.00	\$3,780.00
TOTAL					\$403,000.00		\$356,796.75		\$362,397.55		\$385,031.28

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.


5/30/13

 Todd Peckosh, PE Date
 Project Manager